
IN THE
United States
Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CONTINENTAL FIRE AND
CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY,

Appellant,

vs.

J. J. O'LEARY, Deputy Commissioner, Fourteenth
Compensation District, Under the Longshoremen's
and Harbor Workers' Compensation Act, and
EMPLOYERS' MUTUAL CASUALTY CO.
OF DES MOINES,

Appellees.

UPON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON,
NORTHERN DIVISION

HONORABLE WILLIAM J. LINDBERG, *Judge*
BRIEF FOR J. J. O'LEARY, *Deputy Commissioner*

CHARLES P. MORIARTY
United States Attorney

RICHARD F. BROZ
Assistant United States Attorney
Attorneys for Appellee O'Leary

STUART ROTHMAN
Solicitor of Labor

WARD E. BOOTE
Assistant Solicitor

HERBERT P. MILLER
Attorney, United States Department of Labor
Of Counsel

OFFICE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS:
1012 UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
SEATTLE 4, WASHINGTON

IN THE
United States
Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

CONTINENTAL FIRE AND
CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY,

Appellant,

vs.

J. J. O'LEARY, Deputy Commissioner, Fourteenth
Compensation District, Under the Longshoremen's
and Harbor Workers' Compensation Act, and
EMPLOYERS' MUTUAL CASUALTY CO.
OF DES MOINES,

Appellees.

UPON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON,
NORTHERN DIVISION

HONORABLE WILLIAM J. LINDBERG, *Judge*
BRIEF FOR J. J. O'LEARY, *Deputy Commissioner*

CHARLES P. MORIARTY
United States Attorney

RICHARD F. BROZ
Assistant United States Attorney
Attorneys for Appellee O'Leary

STUART ROTHMAN
Solicitor of Labor

WARD E. BOOTE
Assistant Solicitor

HERBERT P. MILLER
Attorney, United States Department of Labor
Of Counsel

OFFICE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS:
1012 UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
SEATTLE 4, WASHINGTON

INDEX

	Page
STATEMENT OF CASE.....	1
THE COMPENSATION ORDER.....	3
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	5
THE EVIDENCE.....	6
ARGUMENT	
I. The Deputy Commissioner Was Not Required to Adjudicate the Claim for the 1951 Injury First.....	17
II. Section 8(f) Not Applicable.....	21
III. Common Issue.....	24
IV. Findings of Fact Unnecessary.....	27

TABLE OF CASES

<i>Anderson v. Hoage</i> , 63 App. D.C. 169, 70 F. 2d 773 (1934)	17
<i>Billington v. Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Co.</i> , 263 A.D. 1040, 33 N.Y.S. 2d 703 (1942).....	24
<i>Borstel's Case</i> , 307 Mass 24, 29 N.E. 2d 130 (1940).....	24
<i>Burley Welding Works, Inc. v. Lawson</i> , 141 F. 2d 964 (C.A. 5, 1944)	18
<i>C. F. Lytle Co. v. Whipple</i> , 156 F. 2d 155 (C.A. 9, 1946)....	27
<i>Contractors, PNAB v. Pillsbury</i> , 150 F. 2d 310 (C.A. 9, 1945)	27
<i>Grieco v. C. R. Daniels, Inc.</i> , 17 N.J. Misc. 393, 9 A. 2d 671 (1940)	25
<i>Hajek v. Brown</i> , 255 A.D. 729, 6 N.Y.S. 2d 821 (1939)....	25
<i>Head Drilling Co. v. Industrial Accident Commission</i> , 177 Cal. 194, 170 P. 157 (1918).....	24, 25
<i>Hudnell v. O'Hearne</i> , 99 F. Supp. 954 (Md. 1951).....	22
<i>In re Franklin</i> , 129 N.E. 2d 906 (Mass. 1955).....	26

ii TABLE OF CASES (*Continued*)

	Page
<i>Liberty Mut. Ins. Co. v. Gray</i> , 137 F. 2d 926 (C.A. 9, 1943)	27
<i>Luckenbach S.S. Co., Inc. v. Norton</i> , 96 F. 2d 764 (C.A. 3, 1938)	18
<i>Maloney v. Utility Roofing Co.</i> , 45 N.Y.S. 2d 746 (1944), affirmed 293 N.Y. 915, 60 N.E. 2d 127	25, 26
<i>Moore Dry Dock Co. v. Pillsbury</i> , 169 F. 2d 988 (C.A. 9, 1948)	6, 21
<i>Parker v. Motor Boat Sales, Inc.</i> , 314 U.S. 244, 251	6
<i>Pillsbury v. Liberty Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 182 F. 2d 743 (1950)	26
<i>Pittsburgh Plate Glass Co. v. Wade</i> , 197 Okl. 681, 174 P. 2d 378 (1946)	26
<i>Prince Chevrolet Co. v. Young</i> , 187 Okl. 253, 102 P. 2d 601 (1940)	24, 25
<i>Schwab v. Emporium Forestry Co.</i> , 153 N.Y.S. 234, affirmed 111 N.E. 1099	23
<i>Steamship Terminal Operating Corp. v. Schwartz</i> , 1943 Amer. Maritime Cases 90, affirmed 140 F. 2d 7 (C.A. 2, 1944)	27
<i>Sutton & Sutton v. Courtney</i> , 203 Okl. 590, 224 P. 2d 605 (1950)	25
<i>Taylor v. Federal Mining & Smelting Co.</i> , 59 Idaho 183, 81 P. 2d 728 (1938)	25
<i>Tyler v. Lowe</i> , 138 F. 2d 867 (C.A. 2, 1943)	19
<i>Wilson & Co. v. Locke</i> , 50 F. 2d 81 (C.A. 2, 1931)	22

STATUTES

33 U.S.C. § 901	1
33 U.S.C. § 902 (10)	21
33 U.S.C. § 908 (f)	21
33 U.S.C. § 921 (b)	1, 18

RULES

Page

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, 28 U.S.C.

12	27
52 (a)	27
56	27
81 (a) (6).....	27
